



QUALITY CERTIFICATE
CANDY STICKS SWIZZLE AMBER

Description of Product: Natural Brown Candy Stick 12,5g

1. Sensory properties:

It is a mostly mace-shaped, brown, droplet-free, homogenous rock candy of approximately 12,5 g, made by growing large crystals of cane brown sugar on wooden stick of 14 cm long and 0.25-0.30 cm diameter. The other end of the wooden stick is ball shaped of 1 cm diameter. Underneath the product crystals, on the light-coloured surface of the wooden stick, a brownish discoloration is allowed. The 10 (m/m) % solution of the product is slightly opalescent. The brown product: taste resembles sweet caramel, smell in solid as well as in liquid state is characteristic of sugar syrup.

2. Compound-, physical-, and chemical properties:

The colouring of this crystalized cane sugar product is exclusively with natural caramel.

Polarization (in %):	minimum: 95 %
Ash content (in %):	maximum: 1,2 %
Moisture content (in %):	maximum: 2,0 %

Microbial groups	Results	Qualification
Salmonella/25 g	negative	suitable
E.coli count/g	< 10	suitable
Coliform MPN/g	< 3,0	suitable
Total count cfu/g	< 10	suitable
Moulds cfu/g	< 10	suitable

Nutrition

Typical values /100 g

Calories	397 Kcal/1686kJ
Protein	-
Carbohydrate	96,2 g
- in which sugars	96,2 g
Fat	-
- of which saturates	-
Fibre	-
Sodium	-



3. List of allergens

	Yes	No
Cereals containing gluten [wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt and kamut]		
Crustaceans		X
Eggs		X
Fish		X
Peanuts		X
Soybeans		X
Milk [including lactose], Lactose		X
Nuts [almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashew nuts, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia nuts]		X
Celery		X
Mustard		X
Sesame seed		X
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (E220 at E227), more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/litre expressed as SO ₂ etc.		X
Lupin and products thereof		X
Molluscs (gastropods, bivalves or cephalopods) and products thereof		X

4. The producer guaranties that the product does not contain ingredient(s) that were subjected to irradiation by regulation (EC) N° 178/2002.

5. GMO status:

The producer guaranties that the product does not contain ingredient(s) that are subjected to obliged labeling by regulation (EC) N° 1830/2003.

Production location

NlgreenKft-Petrovitch
6782 Morahalom
Hungary

Petrovitch BV
Rijnkade 14
1382 GS Weesp

